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MANUFACTURING CO. \

Versailles. Ohio 45380 1977 PRICE SCHEDULE
Cerritos. California EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1977

ARGOSY MOTORHOME SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
ARGOSY 20 $17,225.
ARGOSY 24TWIN 20,560.
ARGOSY 24 DOUBLE 20,560.
ARGOSY 24 REAR BATH 20,560.
ARGOSY 28TWIN 24,245.
ARGOSY 28 DOUBLE 24,245.
ARGOSY

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

e Forced Air Furnace * Fresh Water Tank e Gas Hot Water Heater
* Nylon Carpeting ¢ Univolt Water Pump * Propane Storage Tank
* Lined Window Drapes e Marine Type Toilet e Battery Charger &

Voltage Regulator
¢ Kitchen Range Hood ¢ Sanitary Holding Tank
¢ Univolt Interior
e Gas Range w/ Oven & Broiler e Gas/Electric Refrigerator Lighting System

¢ Deluxe Molded Vanity e Wash Water Holding Tank ¢ 2 Built-in 12 Volt
Bathroom Batteries
¢ Safety Glass Windows
* 12 Volt Outlets e Back-up Lights
¢ Panoramic Windows
¢ 110 Volt Outlets e 3-Speed Automatic
e Magazine Rack Transmission

e Perma-Tech Type Furniture

* Locking Water Filler Power Brakes, 2 Front

e S.S. Gally Sink Disc Brakes
e Built-in Sewer Hose
* Fire Extinguisher Compartment e Power Steering
¢ Spice Rack ¢ Awning Rail o AN e e
e 350 CID V-8 engine * 454 CID V-8 Engine
(20’, 24’ models) (28’ model) ¢ Tilt Steering Wheel

Electrical, Plumbing, and Gas Equipment A.N.S.L., D.O.H. and C.S.A. code approved.




ARGOSY

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT LIST - 1977 MODEL YEAR

OPTIONAL GROUPS

EXECUTIVE GROUP:
*50 Gal. Tank
M24, std. M28
Rear End Stabliizer
Hitch Platform
*Tinted Windows
Screen Door
Automotive Air Conditioner

CONVENIENCE GROUP:

Univolt Bath Ceiling
Exhaust Fan

Univolt Stove Exhaust Fan
Entrance Light

Central Control System
Compartment Lights

Combination Sink Covers
and Cutting Boards

*Toilet Water Saver Spray
Univolt Ceiling Exhaust Fan

SAFETY GROUP:
Outside Flood Light
Emergency Warn. Triangle
Aux. Main Step Exten.

DELUXE GROUP:
*Solardome
Deluxe Wheel Covers (4)
Cruise Control

ENTERTAINMENT GROUP:

Built-in Stereo AM/FM
Radio, 4 Speakers, w/8
Track Stereo Tape Deck
Color Adapter TV Antenna
incl. TV Jack w/12 V Outlet

Telescoping Radio Antenna

RETAIL
$1005.90

OPTIONAL GROUPS

ROAD GROUP:

(10" Plastiflex Sewer
85.00 Hose & Clamps, 25' 5/8"
Water Hose, Water “'Y"

72.00 for Rally Hook-up)
27.25
133.95 GENERAL OPTIONS
55.00
632.70 Built-in Stereo AM/FM
Radio, 23 Channel CB w/
Antenna, 4 Speakers, w/8
325.55 Track Stereo Tape Deck
74.70 Bolster Bunk Beds (each)
Nutone Food Center
f?zz (M24, M28 only)
140'90 Vacuum Cleaner
33'00 Roof Air Conditioner
; 14,000 BTU — M28 Models
14.40 12,000 BTU — M20, M24
9'00 Models
; Fuel Vapor Emission
20.75 Controls (Required on
Calif. Motorhomes)
61.65 Spare Tire Carrier
8.90 Tire Cover
26.75 Spare Tire & Wheel
26.00 *Radial Tires (M28) (each)
Bumper Guards (4)
145.95 \;U;tertP:rifle:' 208
16.65 12éu\fé owet ac
enerator,
47.10 4000 Watt (Onan)
82.20 Generator/Alternator
Preparation Kit
324,25 *454 CID Engine Std.
28'T&D
Radio Speakers Only
231.35 (4 each)
TV Jack & 12 V Outlet
77.15 *65 Ib. Propane Tank
1578 (M24, M28 only)

*Denotes exchange for standard equipment.
All specifications and prices are based on the latest product information available at the time of publication. The right is reserved to

make changes at any time in prices, colors, materials, equipment, specifications and models, and also to discontinue or add models

RETAIL
$10.75

RETAIL

$ 546.70
177.75

195.50
155.50

595.00
581.00

114.35
76.25
9.45
136.10
51.78
131.25
75.65
16.70

1488.70

250,00

419.50

44.85
25.00

17.26



