

Versailles, Ohio 45380 Cerritos, California





1977 PRICE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1977

ARGOSY MOTORHOME	SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
ARGOSY 20	\$17,225.
ARGOSY 24 TWIN	20,560.
ARGOSY 24 DOUBLE	20,560.
ARGOSY 24 REAR BATH	20,560.
ARGOSY 28 TWIN	24,245.
ARGOSY 28 DOUBLE	24,245.

ARGOSY

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

 Forced Air Furnace 	ir Furnace
--	------------

- Nylon Carpeting
- Lined Window Drapes
- Kitchen Range Hood
- Gas Range w/ Oven & Broiler
- Deluxe Molded Vanity Bathroom
- 12 Volt Outlets
- 110 Volt Outlets
- Perma-Tech Type Furniture
- · S.S. Gally Sink
- Fire Extinguisher
- Spice Rack
- 350 CID V-8 engine (20', 24' models)

- Fresh Water Tank
- Univolt Water Pump
- Marine Type Toilet
- Sanitary Holding Tank
- Gas/Electric Refrigerator
- Wash Water Holding Tank
- Safety Glass Windows
- Panoramic Windows
- Magazine Rack
- Locking Water Filler
- Built-in Sewer Hose Compartment
- Awning Rail
- 454 CID V-8 Engine (28' model)

- Gas Hot Water Heater
- Propane Storage Tank
- Battery Charger & Voltage Regulator
- Univolt Interior Lighting System
- 2 Built-in 12 Volt Batteries
- Back-up Lights
- 3-Speed Automatic Transmission
- Power Brakes, 2 Front Disc Brakes
- Power Steering
- Automotive Heater
- Tilt Steering Wheel

Electrical, Plumbing, and Gas Equipment A.N.S.L., D.O.H. and C.S.A. code approved.

ARGOSY

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT LIST - 1977 MODEL YEAR

OPTIONAL GROUPS		OPTIONAL GROUP	OPTIONAL GROUPS	
	RETAIL		RETAIL	
EXECUTIVE GROUP:	\$1005.90	ROAD GROUP:	\$10.75	
*50 Gal. Tank		(10' Plastiflex Sewer		
M24, std. M28	85.00	Hose & Clamps, 25' 5/8"		
Rear End Stablilzer	72.00	Water Hose, Water "Y" for Rally Hook-up)		
Hitch Platform	27.25	is hally trock up,		
*Tinted Windows	133.95	GENERAL OPTION	IS	
Screen Door	55.00		RETAIL	
Automotive Air Conditioner	632.70	Built-in Stereo AM/FM		
CONVENIENCE GROUP:	325.55	Radio, 23 Channel CB w/ Antenna, 4 Speakers, w/8 Track Stereo Tape Deck	\$ 546.70	
Univolt Bath Ceiling Exhaust Fan	74.70	Bolster Bunk Beds (each)	177.75	
Univolt Stove Exhaust Fan	20.95	Nutone Food Center		
Entrance Light	11.85	(M24, M28 only)	195.50	
Central Control System	140.90	Vacuum Cleaner	155.50	
Compartment Lights	33.00	Roof Air Conditioner		
Combination Sink Covers	33.00	14,000 BTU — M28 Models	595.00	
and Cutting Boards	14.40	12,000 BTU — M20, M24 Models	581.00	
*Toilet Water Saver Spray	9.00	Fuel Vapor Emission		
Univolt Ceiling Exhaust Fan	20.75	Controls (Required on Calif. Motorhomes)	114.35	
SAFETY GROUP:	61.65	Spare Tire Carrier	76.25	
Outside Flood Light	8.90	Tire Cover	9.45	
Emergency Warn, Triangle	26.75	Spare Tire & Wheel	136.10	
Aux. Main Step Exten.	26.00	*Radial Tires (M28) (each)	51.75	
Constitution of the second constitution of the s		Bumper Guards (4)	131.25	
DELUXE GROUP:	145.95	Water Purifier	75.65	
*Solardome	16.65	Adjust. Towel Rack	16.70	
Deluxe Wheel Covers (4)	47.10	120 V Generator,		
Cruise Control	82.20	4000 Watt (Onan)	1488.70	
Cruise Control	02.20	Generator/Alternator Preparation Kit	250.00	
ENTERTAINMENT GROUP: Built-in Stereo AM/FM	324.25	*454 CID Engine Std. 28' T & D	419.50	
Radio, 4 Speakers, w/8		Radio Speakers Only		
Track Stereo Tape Deck	231.35	(4 each)	44.85	
Color Adapter TV Antenna incl. TV Jack w/12 V Outlet	77.15	TV Jack & 12 V Outlet	25.00	
Telescoping Radio Antenna	15.75	*65 lb. Propane Tank (M24, M28 only)	17.25	
releasedping madio Amternia	13.13	(IVIZ-1, IVIZO OTTY)	17.20	